As per Schedule II of the Companies Act, 2013, depreciation is provided on Fixed Assets on straight-line method over
the useful life of assets as determined by the Government Approved valuer. As a result of the change the charge on
account of depreciation is lower for the year ended on March 31, 2015 by Rs. 42,07,416/- (Rupees Forty Two Lacs
Seven Thousand Four Hundred Sixteen only) as compared to the preceding finanical year.

26. In opinion of the Directors :
a) The Current Assets, Loans and Advances are approximately of the value stated, if realised in the ordinary course

of business and will not be less than the amount at which they are stated in the Balance Sheet.